STATEMENT OF RESULTS

PURSUANT TO THE PORVISION OF SECTION 2-8-105, TENNESSEE CODE
ANNOTATED; WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
STATEMENT OF THE VOTES IN THE LOUISVILLE CITY ELECTION HELD IN BLOUNT
COUNTY ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000.

ALDERMAN

RAYMOND C HATCHER 610 *
MIKE MUND 478 *




State of Tennessee - BLOUNT County

Electors for United States President - General Election
November 7, 2000

1. Gore, Al -D 6. Hagelin, John - | (Ref)
2. Bush, George W. - R 7. Nader, Ralph - | (Green)
3. Brown, Cathy Gordon - | 8. Phillips, Howard - |

4. Browne, Harry - I (Lib) 9. Venson, Randall - |

5. Buchanan, Patrick J. - | (Ref) 10. Write-Ins, _

Precinct 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
01. ALCOA HIGH 544 936 2 4 0 0 12 1 0 0
02. ALCOA MIDDLE 478 222 0 2 0 (] 5 0 0 0
03. BIG SPRINGS 132 221 0 0 1 o 1 0 0 0
04. BINFIELD 542 1039 2 2 7 0 15 0 0 0
05. BUNGALOW 300 524 0 0 3 1 7 0 ] 0
06. CHANDLER STA 578 779 1 5 2 0 20 1 0 0
07. CHILHOWEE VIEW arr 576 2 7 3 0 8 3 0 0
08. EAG. ELEM. CAFE 181 286 1 2 1 0 5 0 0 0
09. EAG. GYM 20 428 681 o 5 5 1 8 0 0 0
10. EAG. GYM 8 82 140 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
11. EVERETT 283 392 1 3 6 0 8 0 0 0
12. FAIRVIEW - NORTH 160 211 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0
13. FAIRVIEW - SOUTH 342 652 0 2 4 0 9 0 0 0
14. FRIENDSVILLE 134 311 1 0 1 0 6 0 0 0
15. FRIENDSVLLE CITY 95 257 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
16. HAPPY VALLEY 41 28 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0
17. HOUSTON STATION 303 584 2 2 4 0 12 0 0 1
18. HUBBARD 414 715 2 4 1 0 7 4 0 0

19, JOHN SEVIER 293 563 0 1 3 0 12 0 0 0
Yn, LANIER 302 599 0 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
21. LOUISVILLE 259 422 2 3 2 0 7 0 0 0
22. MIDDLESETTLEMENT 138 196 0 4 2 0 2 1 0 0
23. MARYVILLE COLL. 318 385 0 3 1 0 16 3 2 0
24. MARYVILLE HS 358 697 0 5 1 0 19 2 0 4
25. MARYVILLE MS 424 773 0 4 0 0 16 1 0 0
26. MARY MUNI 280 349 0 3 3 1 6 0 0 0
27. MENTOR 217 365 0 2 4 0 3 0 0 0
28. MISER STATION 253 300 0 2 5 0 3 0 0 0
29. MONTVALE 532 1143 2 2 4 1 17 2 0 0
30. OAK VIEW 280 644 0 5 2 0 8 2 0 1
31. PORTER 285 622 1 7 6 1 13 2 0 0
32. ROCKFORD CO 507 528 1 3 3 3 15 0 0 0
34, SHOOKS GAP 316 660 0 2 3 2 4 2 0 0
35. TOWNSEND CITY 166 298 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
36. TOWNSEND CO 126 252 1 2 4 0 6 0 0 0
37. UNION CITY 492 706 0 3 6 0 11 0 1 0
38. UNION CO 169 239 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
39. WALLAND 136 244 0 2 4 0 0 0 1
40. WM. BLOUNT 330 665 2 3 4 0 2 1 0
42. EARLY COURT 3003 6071 4 16 15 3 66 6 0 0
ABSENTEE 0 0 o} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 14688 25273 28 17 17 14 ar9 a4 4 8
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1.
2.

Clark, Jeff- D
Frist, Bill - R

3. Burrell, Tom - | (Green)
4. Johnson, Charles F. - |

5.

Kinstle, Joel - |

Precinct

0

-

02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18,
19,

')';ao.
22
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29,
30.
3t
32
34,
35.
36.
37.
38,
39.
40.
42.

-

. ALCOA HIGH

ALCOA MIDDLE
BIG SPRINGS
BINFIELD
BUNGALOW
CHANDLER STA
CHILHOWEE VIEW
EAG. ELEM. CAFE
EAG. GYM 20

EAG. GYM 8
EVERETT
FAIRVIEW - NORTH
FAIRVIEW - SOUTH
FRIENDSVILLE
FRIENDSVLLE CITY
HAPPY VALLEY
HOUSTON STATION
HUBBARD

JOHN SEVIER
LANIER
LOUISVILLE
MIDDLESETTLEMENT
MARYVILLE COLL.
MARYVILLE HS
MARYVILLE MS
MARY MUNI
MENTOR

MISER STATION
MONTVALE

OAK VIEW
PORTER
ROCKFORD CO
SHOOKS GAP
TOWNSEND CITY
TOWNSEND CO
UNION CITY

UNION CO
WALLAND

WM. BLOUNT
EARLY COURT

ABSENTEE

Totals

285
262

68
301
149
332
239
104
220

41
153

77
166

77

49

26
178
236
142
1583
141

170
160
192
137
129
135
295
158
135
255
172

65
238
78
73
170
1758

7876

State of Tennessee - BLOUNT County

United States Senate - General Election
November 7, 2000

6. Ownby, David Jarrod - |
7. Watson, Robert - |

1084
317
248

1151
566
901
621
319
769
162
461
258
749
328
269

35
619
7683

625
487
239
470
846
929
440
415
374
1236
665
70t
678
736
314
262
882
286
258
742
6627

28536

25
10

25

19

42

12

16

10

19

20

22

20

14

12

16

12

97

608

8. Write-Ins, _
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19
1
52
21
21
26
16
30

17
19
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24
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2
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1. Boling, Jeff D. - D
2. Clabough, Bill -R
3. Overby, Tammy - |

4. Write-Ins, _

Precinct

o1.
02.
03.
04.
05.
086.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
. JOHN SEVIER
. LANIER

. LOUISVILLE

kL

30.
40.
42.

ALCOA HIGH
ALCOA MIDDLE
BIG SPRINGS
BINFIELD
BUNGALOW
CHANDLER STA
CHILHOWEE VIEW
EAG. ELEM. CAFE
EAG. GYM 20

EAG. GYM 8
EVERETT
FAIRVIEW - NORTH
FAIRVIEW - SOUTH
FRIENDSVILLE
FRIENDSVLLE CITY
HAPPY VALLEY
HOUSTON STATION
HUBBARD

MIDDLESETTLEMENT

. MARYVILLE COLL.
. MARYVILLE HS

. MARYVILLE MS

. MARY MUNI

. MENTOR

. MISER STATION

. MONTVALE

OAK VIEW
PORTER
ROCKFORD CO
SHOOKS GAP
TOWNSEND CITY
TOWNSEND CO
UNION CITY
UNION CO
WALLAND

WM. BLOUNT
EARLY COURT

ABSENTEE

Totals

320
280

86
55
187
288
236
126
217

28
155

85
181

81

80

27
191
253
171
210
177

83
184
185
240
158
157
153
344
140
125
331
200

74
258
69
86
213
1846

8774

State of Tennessee - BLOUNT County
Tennessee Senate District 08 - General Election

987
284
204
1026
508
763

285
748
177
405
229
698
287
221
32
555
744
555
567
418
209
427
760
844
386
361
312
1135
700
763
585
650
304
258
803
277
256
635
6144

26106

77
36
30
110
80
107
60
33
67

63
32
68
36
23

51
67
65
52

19
60
60
47
45
33
38
107
47
21
69
56
28
17
65
20
23
72
482

2408

November 7, 2000
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1. Duncan, Jr., John J.-R
2. Rowland, Kevin J. - | (Lib)

3. Write-Ins, _

Precinct
01. ALCOA HIGH

02. ALCOA MIDDLE
03. BIG SPRINGS

04, BINFIELD

05. BUNGALOW

06. CHANDLER STA
07. CHILHOWEE VIEW
08. EAG. ELEM. CAFE
09. EAG. GYM 20

10. EAG. GYM 8

11. EVERETT

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
42.

FAIRVIEW - NORTH
FAIRVIEW - SOUTH
FRIENDSVILLE
FRIENDSVLLE CITY
HAPPY VALLEY
HOUSTON STATION
HUBBARD

JOHN SEVIER
LANIER
LOUISVILLE
MIDDLESETTLEMENT
MARYVILLE COLL.
MARYVILLE HS
MARYVILLE MS
MARY MUNI
MENTOR

MISER STATION
MONTVALE

OAK VIEW
PORTER
ROCKFORD CO
SHOOKS GAP
TOWNSEND CITY
TOWNSEND CO
UNION CITY

UNION CO
WALLAND

WM. BLOUNT
EARLY COURT

ABSENTEE

Totals

1199
444
276

1286
652

1020
698
369
872
177
532
290
826
364
302

45
692
863
713
749
552
265
525
8682

1006
490
466
409

1343
733

759

799
797
348
296
958
307
292
823
7221

31640

State of Tennessee - BLOUNT County

U.S. House of Representatives District 2 - General Election
November 7, 2000

151
65
29

148
80

179

118
50

100
24
59
45
88
45
24

69
141
as
65

28
123
108
108

57

48

67
169
104

91
115

86

40

45
108

47

46

93
806

3946
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1. McCord, Joe - R
2. Write-Ins, _

Precinct
01. ALCOA HIGH

02. ALCOA MIDDLE
06. CHANDLER STA
07. CHILHOWEE VIEW
10. EAG. GYM 8
11. EVERETT
12. FAIRVIEW - NORTH
13. FAIRVIEW - SOUTH
16. HAPPY VALLEY
17. HOUSTON STATION
18. HUBBARD
21. LOUISVILLE
26. MARY MUNI
27. MENTOR
29. MONTVALE
30. OAK VIEW
31. PORTER
32. ROCKFORD CO
34, SHOOKS GAP
" 3,35. TOWNSEND CITY
_ . TOWNSEND CO
~ 38. WALLAND

40. WM. BLOUNT
42. EARLY COURT
ABSENTEE

Totals

1. Twiggs, David - D
2. Overbey, Doug - R
3. Write-Ins, _

Precinct
03. BIG SPRINGS

04. BINFIELD
05. BUNGALOW
08. EAG. ELEM. CAFE
09. EAG. GYM 20
14. FRIENDSVILLE
- 5. FRIENDSVLLE CITY
—49. JOHN SEVIER
20. LANIER
21. LOUISVILLE

1194
423
1039
724
179
503
277
822

674
876
36

440
1357
741
774
791
777
341
293
292
788
3329

16729

1
123

616
292
188
370
137
103
325
278
206

State of Tennessee - BLOUNT County
Tennessee House of Representatives District 08 - General Election
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State of Tennessee - BLOUNT County
Tennessee House of Representatives District 20 - General Election

2
203

904
476
249
646
285
229
494
564
420
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November 7, 2000

November 7, 2000
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1. Twiggs, David - D
2. Overbey, Doug - R

3. Write-Ins, _

Precinct 1
22. MIDDLESETTLEMENT 121
23. MARYVILLE COLL. 314
24. MARYVILLE HS 217
25. MARYVILLE MS 342
28. MARY MUNI 231
26. MISER STATION 221
37. UNION CITY 268
38. UNION CO 133
42. EARLY COURT 1208
ABSENTEE 0
Totals 5861

State of Tennessee - BLOUNT County
Tennessee House of Representatives District 20 - General Election

2
195

378
747
741

299
764
260
3228

11426
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November 7, 2000
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