

STATEMENT OF RESULTS

PURSUANT TO THE PORVISION OF SECTION 2-8-105, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED, WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE VOTES IN THE LOUISVILLE CITY ELECTION HELD IN BLOUNT COUNTY ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000.

ALDERMAN

RAYMOND C HATCHER	<u>610</u>	*
MIKE MUND	<u>478</u>	*

State of Tennessee - BLOUNT County
 Electors for United States President - General Election
 November 7, 2000

- | | |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1. Gore, Al - D | 6. Hagelin, John - I (Ref) |
| 2. Bush, George W. - R | 7. Nader, Ralph - I (Green) |
| 3. Brown, Cathy Gordon - I | 8. Phillips, Howard - I |
| 4. Browne, Harry - I (Lib) | 9. Venson, Randall - I |
| 5. Buchanan, Patrick J. - I (Ref) | 10. Write-Ins, _ |

Precinct	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
01. ALCOA HIGH	544	936	2	4	0	0	12	1	0	0
02. ALCOA MIDDLE	478	222	0	2	0	0	5	0	0	0
03. BIG SPRINGS	132	221	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0
04. BINFIELD	542	1039	2	2	7	0	15	0	0	0
05. BUNGALOW	300	524	0	0	3	1	7	0	0	0
06. CHANDLER STA	578	779	1	5	2	0	20	1	0	0
07. CHILHOWEE VIEW	377	576	2	7	3	0	8	3	0	0
08. EAG. ELEM. CAFE	181	286	1	2	1	0	5	0	0	0
09. EAG. GYM 20	428	681	0	5	5	1	8	0	0	0
10. EAG. GYM 8	82	140	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0
11. EVERETT	283	392	1	3	6	0	8	0	0	0
12. FAIRVIEW - NORTH	160	211	1	0	0	0	7	0	0	0
13. FAIRVIEW - SOUTH	342	652	0	2	4	0	9	0	0	0
14. FRIENDSVILLE	134	311	1	0	1	0	6	0	0	0
15. FRIENDSVILLE CITY	95	257	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0
16. HAPPY VALLEY	41	28	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
17. HOUSTON STATION	303	584	2	2	4	0	12	0	0	1
18. HUBBARD	414	715	2	4	1	0	7	4	0	0
19. JOHN SEVIER	293	563	0	1	3	0	12	0	0	0
20. LANIER	302	599	0	3	2	1	0	1	0	1
21. LOUISVILLE	259	422	2	3	2	0	7	0	0	0
22. MIDDLESETTLEMENT	138	196	0	4	2	0	2	1	0	0
23. MARYVILLE COLL.	318	385	0	3	1	0	16	3	2	0
24. MARYVILLE HS	358	697	0	5	1	0	19	2	0	4
25. MARYVILLE MS	424	773	0	4	0	0	16	1	0	0
26. MARY MUNI	280	349	0	3	3	1	6	0	0	0
27. MENTOR	217	365	0	2	4	0	3	0	0	0
28. MISER STATION	253	300	0	2	5	0	3	0	0	0
29. MONTVALE	532	1143	2	2	4	1	17	2	0	0
30. OAK VIEW	280	644	0	5	2	0	8	2	0	1
31. PORTER	285	622	1	7	6	1	13	2	0	0
32. ROCKFORD CO	507	528	1	3	3	3	15	0	0	0
34. SHOOKS GAP	316	660	0	2	3	2	4	2	0	0
35. TOWNSEND CITY	166	298	0	2	2	0	1	0	0	0
36. TOWNSEND CO	126	252	1	2	4	0	6	0	0	0
37. UNION CITY	492	706	0	3	6	0	11	0	1	0
38. UNION CO	169	239	0	1	1	0	5	1	0	0
39. WALLAND	136	244	0	2	4	0	6	0	0	1
40. WM. BLOUNT	330	665	2	3	4	0	8	2	1	0
42. EARLY COURT	3093	6071	4	16	15	3	66	6	0	0
ABSENTEE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	14688	25273	28	117	117	14	379	34	4	8

State of Tennessee - BLOUNT County

United States Senate - General Election

November 7, 2000

1. Clark, Jeff - D
2. Frist, Bill - R
3. Burrell, Tom - I (Green)
4. Johnson, Charles F. - I
5. Kinstle, Joel - I

6. Ownby, David Jarrod - I
7. Watson, Robert - I
8. Write-Ins, _

Precinct	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
01. ALCOA HIGH	285	1084	25	5	2	24	4	0
02. ALCOA MIDDLE	262	317	10	3	1	19	5	0
03. BIG SPRINGS	68	248	3	1	1	11	2	0
04. BINFIELD	301	1151	25	4	1	52	1	0
05. BUNGALOW	149	586	19	4	0	21	5	0
06. CHANDLER STA	332	901	42	5	0	21	7	0
07. CHILHOWEE VIEW	239	621	12	6	3	26	2	0
08. EAG. ELEM. CAFE	104	319	8	3	1	16	3	0
09. EAG. GYM 20	220	769	16	2	1	30	4	0
10. EAG. GYM 8	41	162	3	1	0	3	0	0
11. EVERETT	153	461	10	4	0	17	1	0
12. FAIRVIEW - NORTH	77	258	4	2	1	19	1	0
13. FAIRVIEW - SOUTH	166	749	19	2	2	15	4	0
14. FRIENDSVILLE	77	328	7	1	0	11	0	0
15. FRIENDSVILLE CITY	49	269	5	1	2	9	3	0
16. HAPPY VALLEY	26	35	0	0	0	2	0	0
17. HOUSTON STATION	178	619	13	5	1	21	1	1
18. HUBBARD	236	783	15	3	0	21	3	0
19. JOHN SEVIER	142	644	12	0	1	27	1	0
20. LANIER	153	625	14	2	2	24	2	1
21. LOUISVILLE	141	487	16	2	0	18	1	0
22. MIDDLESETTLEMENT	73	239	5	1	0	2	1	0
23. MARYVILLE COLL.	170	470	25	4	0	15	3	1
24. MARYVILLE HS	160	846	21	1	3	13	3	4
25. MARYVILLE MS	192	929	21	4	2	17	2	0
26. MARY MUNI	137	440	9	2	2	9	5	0
27. MENTOR	129	415	2	0	0	10	0	0
28. MISER STATION	135	374	6	1	2	11	3	0
29. MONTVALE	295	1236	20	1	7	42	6	0
30. OAK VIEW	158	685	8	3	3	14	4	1
31. PORTER	135	701	22	2	0	16	1	0
32. ROCKFORD CO	255	678	20	6	0	21	7	0
34. SHOOKS GAP	172	736	14	6	5	13	4	0
35. TOWNSEND CITY	84	314	12	1	2	7	1	2
36. TOWNSEND CO	65	262	8	1	2	5	1	0
37. UNION CITY	238	882	16	1	3	17	3	0
38. UNION CO	78	286	3	0	2	2	2	0
39. WALLAND	73	258	12	1	1	9	3	1
40. WM. BLOUNT	170	742	9	1	1	25	1	0
42. EARLY COURT	1758	6627	97	27	10	0	0	0
ABSENTEE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	7876	28536	608	119	64	655	100	11

State of Tennessee - BLOUNT County
Tennessee Senate District 08 - General Election
November 7, 2000

1. Boling, Jeff D. - D
2. Clabough, Bill - R
3. Overby, Tammy - I
4. Write-Ins, _

Precinct	1	2	3	4
01. ALCOA HIGH	320	987	77	0
02. ALCOA MIDDLE	280	284	36	0
03. BIG SPRINGS	86	204	30	0
04. BINFIELD	355	1026	110	0
05. BUNGALOW	187	508	60	0
06. CHANDLER STA	388	763	107	0
07. CHILHOWEE VIEW	236	604	60	0
08. EAG. ELEM. CAFE	126	285	33	0
09. EAG. GYM 20	217	748	67	0
10. EAG. GYM 8	28	177	8	0
11. EVERETT	155	405	63	0
12. FAIRVIEW - NORTH	85	229	32	0
13. FAIRVIEW - SOUTH	181	698	68	0
14. FRIENDSVILLE	81	287	36	0
15. FRIENDSVILLE CITY	80	221	23	0
16. HAPPY VALLEY	27	32	4	0
17. HOUSTON STATION	191	555	51	1
18. HUBBARD	253	744	67	0
19. JOHN SEVIER	171	555	65	3
20. LANIER	210	567	52	1
21. LOUISVILLE	177	418	50	0
22. MIDDLESETTLEMENT	83	209	19	0
23. MARYVILLE COLL.	184	427	60	1
24. MARYVILLE HS	185	760	60	4
25. MARYVILLE MS	240	844	47	0
26. MARY MUNI	158	386	45	0
27. MENTOR	157	361	33	0
28. MISER STATION	153	312	38	0
29. MONTVALE	344	1135	107	0
30. OAK VIEW	140	700	47	1
31. PORTER	125	763	21	0
32. ROCKFORD CO	331	585	69	0
34. SHOOKS GAP	200	650	56	0
35. TOWNSEND CITY	94	304	28	1
36. TOWNSEND CO	74	258	17	0
37. UNION CITY	258	803	65	0
38. UNION CO	69	277	20	0
39. WALLAND	86	256	23	1
40. WM. BLOUNT	213	635	72	0
42. EARLY COURT	1846	6144	482	0
ABSENTEE	0	0	0	0
Totals	8774	26106	2408	13

State of Tennessee - BLOUNT County
 U.S. House of Representatives District 2 - General Election
 November 7, 2000

1. Duncan, Jr., John J. - R
2. Rowland, Kevin J. - I (Lib)
3. Write-Ins, _

Precinct	1	2	3
01. ALCOA HIGH	1199	151	0
02. ALCOA MIDDLE	444	65	0
03. BIG SPRINGS	276	29	0
04. BINFIELD	1288	148	0
05. BUNGALOW	652	80	0
06. CHANDLER STA	1020	179	0
07. CHILHOWEE VIEW	698	118	0
08. EAG. ELEM. CAFE	369	50	0
09. EAG. GYM 20	872	100	0
10. EAG. GYM 8	177	24	0
11. EVERETT	532	59	0
12. FAIRVIEW - NORTH	290	45	0
13. FAIRVIEW - SOUTH	826	88	0
14. FRIENDSVILLE	364	45	0
15. FRIENDSVILLE CITY	302	24	0
16. HAPPY VALLEY	45	4	0
17. HOUSTON STATION	692	69	0
18. HUBBARD	863	141	0
19. JOHN SEVIER	713	89	2
20. LANIER	749	65	1
21. LOUISVILLE	552	84	0
22. MIDDLESETTLEMENT	265	28	0
23. MARYVILLE COLL.	525	123	0
24. MARYVILLE HS	882	108	4
25. MARYVILLE MS	1006	108	0
26. MARY MUNI	490	57	0
27. MENTOR	466	48	0
28. MISER STATION	409	67	0
29. MONTVALE	1343	169	0
30. OAK VIEW	733	104	1
31. PORTER	759	91	0
32. ROCKFORD CO	799	115	0
34. SHOOKS GAP	797	86	0
35. TOWNSEND CITY	348	40	2
36. TOWNSEND CO	296	45	0
37. UNION CITY	958	108	0
38. UNION CO	307	47	0
39. WALLAND	292	46	1
40. WM. BLOUNT	823	93	0
42. EARLY COURT	7221	806	0
ABSENTEE	0	0	0
Totals	31640	3946	11

State of Tennessee - BLOUNT County
Tennessee House of Representatives District 08 - General Election
November 7, 2000

1. McCord, Joe - R
2. Write-Ins, _

Precinct	1	2
01. ALCOA HIGH	1194	0
02. ALCOA MIDDLE	423	0
06. CHANDLER STA	1039	0
07. CHILHOWEE VIEW	724	0
10. EAG. GYM 8	179	0
11. EVERETT	503	0
12. FAIRVIEW - NORTH	277	0
13. FAIRVIEW - SOUTH	822	0
16. HAPPY VALLEY	50	0
17. HOUSTON STATION	674	0
18. HUBBARD	876	0
21. LOUISVILLE	36	0
26. MARY MUNI	9	0
27. MENTOR	440	0
29. MONTVALE	1357	0
30. OAK VIEW	741	1
31. PORTER	774	0
32. ROCKFORD CO	791	0
34. SHOOKS GAP	777	0
35. TOWNSEND CITY	341	0
36. TOWNSEND CO	293	0
39. WALLAND	292	0
40. WM. BLOUNT	788	0
42. EARLY COURT	3329	0
ABSENTEE	0	0
Totals	16729	1

11/15/00

State of Tennessee - BLOUNT County
Tennessee House of Representatives District 20 - General Election
November 7, 2000

1. Twiggs, David - D
2. Overbey, Doug - R
3. Write-Ins, _

Precinct	1	2	3
03. BIG SPRINGS	123	203	0
04. BINFIELD	616	904	0
05. BUNGALOW	292	476	0
08. EAG. ELEM. CAFE	198	249	0
09. EAG. GYM 20	370	646	0
14. FRIENDSVILLE	137	285	0
15. FRIENDSVILLE CITY	103	229	0
19. JOHN SEVIER	325	494	1
20. LANIER	278	564	1
21. LOUISVILLE	206	420	0

State of Tennessee - BLOUNT County
Tennessee House of Representatives District 20 - General Election
November 7, 2000

- 1. Twiggs, David - D
- 2. Overbey, Doug - R
- 3. Write-Ins, _

Precinct	1	2	3
22. MIDDLESETTLEMENT	121	195	0
23. MARYVILLE COLL.	314	378	1
24. MARYVILLE HS	277	747	4
25. MARYVILLE MS	342	741	0
26. MARY MUNI	231	354	0
28. MISER STATION	221	299	0
37. UNION CITY	368	764	0
38. UNION CO	133	250	0
42. EARLY COURT	1206	3228	0
ABSENTEE	0	0	0
Totals	5861	11426	7

11/15/00